

Bangladesh House Building Finance Corporation Public Relations Unit, Head Office, 22, Purana Paltan, Dhaka <u>Phone No. 9560574, Email: pro@bhbfc.gov.bd</u>

PRESS RELEASE

Debasish Chakrabarty new Managing Director of BHBFC



Recently, Debasish Chakrabarty has been promoted and posted as the Managing Director of Bangladesh House Building Finance Corporation (BHBFC) by a notification of Bank & Financial Institution Division of Ministry of Finance. Prior to this, he served Rupali Bank as a Deputy Managing Director. He also performed additional duties as CEO & Managing Director of the same bank. Besides, he worked in world Bank Project in 1988 and in MIDAS in 1989. He joined BHBFC as Assistant General manager in 1995. He also worked as Deputy General Manager in the same institution. After that he joined Rupali Bank as General Manager.

Debasish Chakrabarty hails from Sonargaon of Narayangonj district. After completing post graduation in Finance & Banking from University of Dhaka, he achieved MBA degree from University of Brussels. He got all through first division and first class. He attended many trainings, seminar and workshop at home and abroad.